RESOLUTION NO. 56-89 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY	COUNCILMEMBER	James Singi	ecc ON
THE 16+1	DAY OF Cot		1989.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND CAMP, DRESSER & MCKEE TO PREPARE A COMPREHENSIVE STORM WATER DRAINAGE PLAN FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

WHEREAS, the City requested proposals for the preparation of a comprehensive storm water drainage plan for the City of Centerville, Ohio, and

WHEREAS, it is the unanimous consensus of the City Staff review team that the proposal; qualifications of the consultant team, related projects done by members of the consultant team; and interview performance by Camp, Dresser & McKee is execeptional. The review team recommends that the City hire Camp, Dresser & McKee to prepare the comprehensive storm water drainage plan for the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into a Contract between the City of Centerville and Camp, Dresser & McKee for the preparation of a comprehensive storm water drainage plan for the City of Centerville, Ohio; the contract amount not to exceed \$250,000.

PASSED this 16th day of October

Mayor of the City of

Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

majo Dursanda Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 56-89, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of Cetaber, 1989.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney